

## MIAMI COUNTY COMMISSIONERS KYLE PARK HANDICAPPED WALKWAY BID TABULATION

MIAMI & ERIE CONTRACTORS, INC FLORA EXCAVATING, INC. August 18, 2015 ST. MARYS, OHIO GREENVILLE, OHIO UNIT OF APPROX. REF. ITEM UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL **UNIT** TOTAL NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE OTY. **COST COST COST COST COST** COST BASE BID - MAIN WALKWAY CLEARING AND GRUBBING LUMP \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5.046.00 \$5.046.00 \$732.20 \$732.20 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 \$5,000.00 \$5,046.00 \$5,046.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 2 \$5,000.00 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 214 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$6,420.00 \$57.00 \$12,198.00 3 \$5,350.00 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN 1132 \$1,415.00 4 S.Y. \$3.00 \$3,396.00 \$0.50 \$566.00 \$1.25 5 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 283 \$5.00 \$1,415.00 \$4.00 \$1,132.00 \$4.90 \$1,386.70 C.Y. \$9,828.00 6" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 189 \$40.00 \$7,560.00 \$52.00 \$47.90 \$9,053.10 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. 67 \$220.00 \$14,740.00 \$214.00 \$14,338.00 \$220.00 \$14,740.00 441 1-1/2"ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 40 \$220.00 \$8,800.00 \$214.00 \$8,560.00 \$220.00 \$8,800.00 9 616 WATER M. GAL 1 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST 25 \$250.00 \$500.00 10 FT. \$15.00 \$375.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 SIGN, FLAT SHEET S.F. 8 \$25.00 \$200.00 \$16.00 \$128.00 \$37.00 \$296.00 11 2500 \$6,250.00 12 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN S.Y. \$2.00 \$5,000.00 \$2.35 \$5,875.00 \$2.50 \$52,861.00 \$57,439.00 **BASE BID TOTAL** \$58,121.00 ALTERNATE #1 - EAST AND WEST WALKWAYS 13 CLEARING AND GRUBBING **LUMP** \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,360.65 \$3,360.65 \$653.55 \$653.55 1 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 \$3,360.65 \$3,360.65 \$1,912.00 \$1,912.00 14 15 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 187 \$25.00 \$4,675.00 \$30.00 \$5,610.00 \$59.00 \$11,033.00 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN 545 \$272.50 16 S.Y. \$3.00 \$1,635.00 \$0.50 \$1.25 \$681.25 GEOGRID. AS PER PLAN 137 \$5.00 \$685.00 \$548.00 \$4.90 17 S.Y. \$4.00 \$671.30 6" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 91 \$40.00 \$4,732.00 \$47.90 \$4,358.90 18 \$3,640.00 \$52.00 32 19 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. \$220.00 \$7,040.00 \$214.00 \$6,848.00 \$220.00 \$7,040.00 441 1-1/2"ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 20 \$220.00 \$4,400.00 \$214.00 \$4,280.00 \$4,400.00 20 \$220.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 21 616 WATER M. GAL 1 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 22 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL **EACH** 2 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$15.00 \$30.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 23 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION **EACH** 2 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$60.00 \$120.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 24 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 49 \$15.00 \$735.00 \$10.00 \$490.00 \$20.00 \$980.00 SIGN, FLAT SHEET S.F. 8 \$25.00 \$128.00 \$37.00 25 \$200.00 \$16.00 \$296.00 26 642 ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1 S.F. 200 \$15.00 \$3,000.00 \$6.00 \$1,200.00 \$3.00 \$600.00 27 **EACH** 2 \$150.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$150.00 \$300.00 642 HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1 28 642 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVED FT. 102 \$10.00 \$1,020.00 \$10.00 \$1,020.00 \$5.00 \$510.00 2 \$330.00 29 642 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVED **EACH** \$250.00 \$500.00 \$660.00 \$150.00 \$300.00 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1192 \$2.00 \$2,384.00 \$2.35 \$2,801.20 \$2.50 \$2,980.00 SPEC PARKING BLOCK REMOVED AND RELOCATED \$100.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 **EACH** 1 ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL \$33,879.00 \$36,261.00 \$37,191.00